

Document 2018 3802

Book 2018 Page 3802 Type 03 002 Pages 1 Date 11/21/2018 Time 1:54:34PM Rec Amt \$7.00 Aud Amt \$5.00 IND)

Signature of Notary Public

Form No. 106, Quit Claim Deed Revised May 2016

INDX **ANNO** SCAN

LISA SMITH, COUNTY RECORDER MADISON COUNTY 10WA

CHEK

| E/ | | | |
|---|--|--|--|
| STATE ZX | _ | CLAIM DEED | |
| Return to: Jered Holker 3269 Cumming Road, Cumming, IA 50061 (FID53581) Preparer: Matthew M. Hurn, 4201 Westown Parkway, Ste 250, WDM, IA 50266, (515) 283-1801 | | | |
| Preparer: Matthew M | 1. Hurn, 4201 Westown Parl | kway, Ste 250, WDM, IA 50266, (515 | 5) 283-1801 |
| | | oad, Cumming, IA 50061 | |
| For the consideration | | |) and other valuable |
| consideration, Jered D. Holl | cer and Olesya Holker, | husband and wife, | |
| | | | do hereby |
| | | usband and wife, as joint tenant | |
| of survivorship and not as tenants in common all our right, title, inte | | | • |
| estate, claim and demand in Lot Two (2) of Scenic Meadow Eleven (11), Township Seventy Iowa. | s Subdivision located in the | real estate in <u>Madison</u> South Half (½) of the Southeast Qu Wenty-six (26) West of the 5th P.M. | County, Iowa: arter (¼) of Section , Madison County, |
| share in and to the real esta | gned hereby relinquish te. Words and phrases or plural number, and | es all rights of dower, homestonerin, including acknowledges as masculine or feminine gend | nent hereof, shall be |
| Jered D. Holker | (Grantor) | Olesya Holker | (Grantor) |
| | (Grantor) | | (Grantor) |
| | (Grantor) | | (Grantor) |
| | COUNTY on owledged before me or and wife | | by Jered D. Holker |
| P. Comm | FER O'BRIEN KONIOR ission Number 769510 | July Le | Tary Proble |

My Commission Expires September 01, 2020

© The Iowa State Bar Association 2018

IowaDocs®